FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	5
OMB No. 0651.0	011 (exp. 4/94)
<u></u>	

01-13-2009



3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## Case SE/2-23302/A/PCT

To the Director of the U. 10354354	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Vadiraj Subbanna Ekkundi 2. Narayan S. Punekar 3. Kamalesh Pai Fondekar 4. Georg Roentgen 5. Shilpa S. Korde 6. Ajit B. Shinde 7. Masana Moorthy  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Dat(s): 1. 9/5/2007; 2. 8/23/2007; 4. 9/12/2007; 3., 5., 6. & 7. 8/21/2007	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP 10591	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? LI Yes MI No	
If this document is being filed together with a new a application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/887,503  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should		
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	E. Frakrad	
Ciba Corp.	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	and any other additional fees required.	
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591		
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1935	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and cignature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph Suhadolnik	Subolish //8/2009	
	nature Date	
Reg. No. <u>56,880</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2		
Director of US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 027		

PATENT REEL: 022103 FRAME: 0451

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We Vadiraj Subbanna EKKUNDI, Herrenweg 60, 4147 Aesch, Switzerland, citizen of IN Narayan S. PUNEKAR, B-194, Ananta, Hill Side, IIT Campus, AS Marg, Powai, 400 076 Mumbai, India, citizen of IN

Kamalesh Pai FONDEKAR, 52-Alamanda, Glen Dale complex, Gladys Alvares Road, Opposite Lok Hospital, Off Pokhran Road No. 2, Thane (West) 400601, India, citizen of IN

Georg ROENTGEN, Pochgasse 13, 79104 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of DE Shilpa S. KORDE, 18, Kabir Society, Mogal Lane, Mahim, 400 016 Mumbai, India, citizen of IN

Ajit B. SHINDE, 302, Yashdeep Residency, Plot No. 125/126, Sector 44, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, India, citizen of IN

Masana MOORTHY, 1B-804, Dreams, Station road, Bhandup (West), Mumbai 400 078, India, citizen of IN

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Adsorbents comprising anthraquinone dye-ligands for the separation of biological materials

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2006/061121

filed **29/03/2006** 

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Elkernos.	September 5, 2007
Vadiraj Subbanna EKKUNDI	Date Aul 23, 2007
Narayan S. PUNEKAR	Date
Rondekan	AUG. 21, 2007
Kamalesh Pai FONDEKAR	12 Sep. 2007
Georg ROENTGEN	Date
Jude	21/08/07
Shilna S. KORDE	Date
Milie	21/08/2007
Ajit B. SHINDE M. M. eryk	Date 21100+
Masana MOORTHY	Date

US 12/06